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NON-RESIDENT(l) VEHICLES ENTERINS CAMADA 

DECEMBER 1968 

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 637,538 in December, a decrease of 37,191 or 5.5'per cent 
below 1967. At the same time, there was an increase of 6,298 or 5.6 per cent in the long-term traffic. Data for the calendar 
year show a decline of 304,664 or 2.5 per cent in comparison with\ 1967 but an increase of 1,157,845 or 10.6 per cent if compared 
with 1966. Cumulative data in long-term entries for April - December show a decline of 526,412 or 13.8 per cent under 1967. 

Province of entry 
Total entries 

1966 1967 1968 % Change 
1968 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1967 1968 
7. Change 

1968 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario , 
Manitoba , 
Saskatchewan , 
Alberta , 
British Columbia ..., 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia . . . . 
Yukon Terrltory 

Canada 

17 

91 
101,912 
54,334 

344,092 
10,139 
3,996 
2,735 

39,737 
976 

115 
107,961 
81,924 

417,339 
12,717 
3,914 
3,906 

46,042 
811 

64 
118,133 

77,090 
378,579 

11,973 
4,443 
3,776 

42,535 
945 

44.3 
9.4 
5.9 
9.3 
5.9 

13.5 
3.3 
7.6 

16.5 

115 
7,798 

29,029 
52,914 
4,695 

983 
1,239 

15,724 
729 

64 
8,541 

27,225 
62,155 

3,675 
1,018 
1,425 

14,638 
783 

558,029 674,729 637,538 5 .5 113,226 119,524 

January - December April - December(2) 

537 

12,264 
1,461,180 

882,748 
7,388,264 

188,016 
80,004 

101,756 
761,563 
32,583 

10,908,915 

53 

10,248 
1,464,805 
1,934,443 
7,655,430 

244,908 
83,753 

104,150 
844,638 

28,996 

12,371,424 

12,749 
1,694,169 
1,392,556 
7,582,781 

239,174 
89,103 

111,992 
911,171 

33,065 

12,066,760 

24.4 
15.7 
28.0 
0.9 
2.3 
6.4 
7.5 
7.9 

14.0 

23 

10,165 
179,947 

1,003,334 
2,049,555 

101,791 
31,937 
63,071 

357,600 
25,243 

- 2.5 3,822.666 

12,664 
254,800 
549,221 

1,867,196 
88,558 
32,227 
65,269 

399,787 
26,532 

3,296,254 

44.3 
9.5 
6.2 

17.5 
21.7 
3.6 

15.0 
6.9 
7.4 

+ 5.6 

+ 24.6 
+ 41.6 
- 45.3 
- 8.9 
- 13.0 
+ 0.9 
+ 3.5 
+ 11.8 
+ 5.1 

13.8 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, 
bicycles and a l l other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1968 are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatement of vehicles staying 

one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traff ic . 
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