CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHE Y

Vol. 21 No. 12

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and DOMINION BUREAU OF STATITUE

Price: 10 cents, \$1,00 a Vest

FEB 12 1969

LIBRARY

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue ROPERTY OF THE

DECEMBER 1968

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 637,538 in December, a decrease of 37,191 or 5.5 per cent below 1967. At the same time, there was an increase of 6,298 or 5.6 per cent in the long-term traffic. Data for the calendar year show a decline of 304,664 or 2.5 per cent in comparison with 1967 but an increase of 1,157,845 or 10.6 per cent if compared with 1966. Cumulative data in long-term entries for April - December show a decline of 526,412 or 13.8 per cent under 1967.

Province of entry	Total entries				Long-term traffic(2)		
	1966	1967	1968	% Change 1968	1967	1968	% Change 1968
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Canada	17 91 101,912 54,334 344,092 10,139 3,996 2,735 39,737 976	115 107,961 81,924 417,339 12,717 3,914 3,906 46,042 811	64 118,133 77,090 378,579 11,973 4,443 3,776 42,535 945	- 44.3 + 9.4 - 5.9 - 9.3 - 5.9 + 13.5 - 3.3 - 7.6 + 16.5	115 7,798 29,029 52,914 4,695 983 1,239 15,724 729	64 8,541 27,225 62,155 3,675 1,018 1,425 14,638 783	- 44.3 + 9.5 - 6.2 + 17.5 - 21.7 + 3.6 + 15.0 - 6.9 + 7.4
	January - December				113,226 119,524 + 5.6 April - December(2)		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory	537 12,264 1,461,180 882,748 7,388,264 188,016 80,004 101,756 761,563 32,583	10,248 1,464,805 1,934,443 7,655,430 244,908 83,753 104,150 844,638 28,996	12,749 1,694,169 1,392,556 7,582,781 239,174 89,103 111,992 911,171 33,065	+ 24.4 + 15.7 - 28.0 - 0.9 - 2.3 + 6.4 + 7.5 + 7.9 + 14.0	23 10,165 179,947 1,003,334 2,049,555 101,791 31,937 63,071 357,600 25,243	12,664 254,800 549,221 1,867,196 88,558 32,227 65,269 399,787 26,532	+ 24.6 + 41.6 - 45.3 - 8.9 - 13.0 + 0.9 + 3.5 + 11.8 + 5.1
Canada	10,908,915	12,371,424	12,066,760	- 2.5	3,822,666	3,296,254	- 13.8

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1968 are subject to revision,

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

February 1969 2307-501

Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatement of vehicles staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traffic.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495473